057
Caledonian Railway Cables
A-2Y(L)2YB2Y S(H45)
Applications
The cables are designed for transmission of low frequent signals up to 90
KHz through symmetric circuits in railway networks, and are suitable for laying
directly into the ground or in ducts.

Electromagnetic Shield: One helically applied steel tape (0.2-0.3mm) or two helically applied steel tapes (0.1mm). ●
Outer Sheath: Low density polyethylene. ●
Type Codes
A– outdoor cable 2Y solid PE conductor insulation
(L)2Y PE inner laminated sheath B steel tape armor
2Y PE outer sheath S signal cable
LG layer stranding H(n) operating capacity
Ring marking of Quad
The single core is identifi ed by black ring markings:
Side Circuit 1 a-wire without marking
                        b-wire 1 mark distance 17mm
Side Circuit 2 a-wire 2 marks distance 34mm
 b-wire 2 marks distance 17mm
Solid PE Insulation
Non Hygroscopic Tape
Extra Perforated Insulated Conductor
Solid Copper Conductor
PE-copolymer Coated Aluminium Tape
Quad
Outer PE Sheath
Inner PE Sheath
One/Double Steel Tapes
Multipair/Multiquad Signalling & Control Cables for Trackside German DB Railway Standard
34mm
17mm
17mm 17mm
17mm
2
5
a-core
b-core
side circuit 1
without ring
a-core
b-core
side circuit 2
RAILSIG RAILWAY SIGNALLING
& CONTROL CABLES
058 www.addison-cables.com
Electrical Characteristics at 20  ℃
Nominal Conductor Diameter mm 0.9 1.4
Maximum Conductor Resistance Ω/km 56.6 23.4
Minimum Insulation Resistance @500 V DC (1min) MΩ.km 10000 10000
Maximum Conductor Capacitance @800Hz (AC) nF/km 45 45
Maximum Capacitance unbalance @800Hz
K1 (100% / 50% all values) pF/km 650/150 650/150
K9-12 neighboured quads pF/km 500/150 500/150
K9-12 over-neighboured quads pF/km 150 150
ea1/2 pF/km 1300 1300
Minimum Far-end Crosstalk Attenuation @90KHz